04-28-2003 CORDA FORM FIG. .. (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9 PA 1 E 102432260

FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 67614

9-71.05	TEEO8 Attorney Docker No. 07014
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anne E. Haggergy, Jeffrey S. Gibb,	Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.
Richard A. Hildebrandt, Jerry Offerman, Walter Pietruch,	Internal Address:
Richard Peterson, Dave Bried	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Three Lakes Drive
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Northfield State: IL ZIP: 60093
□ Other	
Execution Date: March 13, 2003; March 13, 2003; March 20, 2003; April 1, 2003; April 1, 2003; April 1, 2003; April 6, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: April 6, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B, Patent No.(s)
29/175,192	
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes 図 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Brian Ş. Clişe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	<u>□</u> Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
28/2003 LMELLER 00000014 061135 29175192 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
FC:8021 40.00 6H	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	1000:
Brian S. Clise 47,497 Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature April 16, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover she	

Docket No. 67614

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, ANNE E. HAGGERTY, of Belleville, New Jersey, and

JEFFREY S. GIBB, of Boonton, New Jersey, and RICHARD A. HILDEBRANDT,

of New Hope, Pennsylvania, and JERRY OFFERMAN of Rockford, Illinois, and

WALTER PIETRUCH of Belvidere, Illinois, and RICHARD PETERSON of

Roscoe, Illinois, and DAVE BRIED of Rockford, Illinois; for good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and

do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware Business

Trust, having an address at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093, the

entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and

disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

PACKAGE

Application No. 29/175,192; filed on January 31, 2002; and in and to all

patents and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the rights

to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such

subject matter, including the right to recover damages for infringement. We

agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights,

and request is issuance of all of said patents to the above assignee in

accordance with this request.

PATENT

REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0814

March 13	, 2003	Anne E. Haggerty
March, 13	_, 2003	Jeffrey S. Gibb
Haret 20	, 2003	Richard A. Hildebrandt
4/1/03	, 2003	Jerry Offerman
4/1/63	, 2003	Matte Outure Walter Pietruch
4/1/03	, 2003 ₋	Richard Peterson
1/4/03	, 2003	Dave Bried

State of New Jersey County of Morris)) SS	KAREN ANN CHRISTOPHER A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 2, 2007
County of Morris)	(
ANNE E. HAGGERTY, sworn by me and under	personally k personally k er oath ackn	personally appeared nown by me, who then and there was duly appeared that the foregoing Assignment ered by him on the date appearing at the
March 13,	2003 [Notary Public
State of Now Terry)) SS)	KAREN ANN CHRISTOPHER A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires October 2, 2007
I hereby certify that before me at Last have MT, in the County of and State of New personally appeared JEFFREY S. GIBB, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.		
Morch 13	, 2003 🛭	are Am to
•		Notary Public SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THIS DATE
State of we spread County of Marris	Tiss	MAR 2 0 2003
County of Marri)	KIMBERLY NEMCHICK Notice Public of New Jersey
I hereby certify that before me at The Line I in the County of and State of personally appeared RICHARD A. HILDEBRANDT, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing		
	signed, se	ealed and delivered by him on the date
Marcu 20	, 2003 <u> </u>	Honderencius L. Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0816

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/21/07 County of Winnebage) Bosososososososos I hereby certify that before me at Rockford, IL, in the County of Winnebage and State of Tilinois personally appeared JERRY OFFERMAN, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof. \$ "OFFICIAL SEAL" SANDI E. SPATARO State of Illinois Notary Public, State of Illinois) SS My Commission Expires 02/21/07 County of Winnewage) Bossossossossossossoss I hereby certify that before me at Rockford, IL, in the County of Winnebage and State of Tilinois personally appeared WALTER PIETRUCH, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof. 1_, 2003 Sandi E Spa State of Illinois "OFFICIAL SEAL" SANDI E. SPATARO) SS County of Winnelage) I hereby certify that before me at Rockford, IL, in the County of Winnebago and State of Illinois personally appeared RICHARD PETERSON, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date

ion I , 2003 (Sanci E of

appearing at the foot thereof.

PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0817

Docket No. 67614

State of Illinois)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" SANDI E. SPATARO			
County of Winnebago)	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/21/07			
I hereby certify that before me at Rockford, in the County				
of Winnebago and State of	<u> Illinois</u> personally appeared			
DAVE BRIED, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.				
<u>Oprila</u> , 2003	Jandi E Solare Notary Public			

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0818